
45 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 STAFFILANO Saul 20/10/2004 Pesistica Athlas Teramo A.S.D. 1304007 44,10 48 49 50 50

2 MARRAS Alessio 01/03/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 44,85 49 49 49 49

3 RICCI Gabriele 13/10/2004 S.S.D. G.S.Vv.F.`C.Tomei` Livorno 0904007 44,00 40 41 42 42

4 GIORGIO Roberto 06/02/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 44,69 40 41 42 42

5 BATTAGLIA Emanuele 08/12/2004 Daniel Master`S Club A.S.D. 1909063 45,00 35 36 37 37

6 SCATIGNA Luca 22/05/2004 Soc.Ginnastica Angiulli A.S.D. 1601002 43,68 35 35 36 36

7 CHIUSSO Giovanni 20/03/2004 A.S.D. Miossport 0604007 42,60 34 34 35 35

8 CASTIGLIONE Manuel 29/02/2004 A.S.D. Libertas Weight Lifting Club 1902046 38,71 23 24 25 25

9 MELI Mirko 13/07/2004 A.S.D. Hector Club 1902038 35,04 22 22 23 23

10 FAVRETTO Damiano 31/08/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 41,85 22 23 23 23

11 PICARI Kevin 23/10/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 36,77 20 21 22 22

12 CERANTOLA Andrea 08/09/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 41,04 18 19 20 20

13 CARINATO Matteo 02/07/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 40,00 18 18 19 18

14 TOPPAN Giovanni 17/11/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 40,10 15 16 17 17

15 NEGRI Luca 19/01/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 42,44 15 16 17 17

16 BONAFINI Riccardo 28/09/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 36,68 15 15 15 15

17 CUCILIARI Domenico 19/07/2004 A.S.D. Amici Della Polizia 1805003 42,10 15 16 16 15

18 BAVIERA Francesco 12/05/2004 A.S.D. Judo Salerno 1505092 42,38 15 15 15 0

50 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 FRANCESCHINI Giovanni 24/10/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 49,90 57 58 59 59

2 CAPUZZO Giovanni 30/06/2004 A.S.D. Club Atletico Ercole 1902025 49,37 46 47 48 48

3 MALACASA Matteo 13/10/2004 A.S.D. Sport And Power 1902076 49,68 45 45 46 46

4 PANI Alessandro 12/01/2004 A.S.D. Universit Sport 2008 2001017 47,73 43 44 45 45

5 PINNA Leonardo 18/03/2004 A.S.D. Sollevamento Pesi Uri 2004016 47,67 30 31 32 32

6 CANNELLA Nicolay 04/01/2004 A.C.S.D. In Mare 1906076 47,44 25 26 27 27

7 MORELLATO Davide 05/11/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 46,90 22 23 24 23

8 BELLON Giulio Massimo 12/12/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 47,09 21 22 23 23

9 TESSER Gioele 26/02/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 49,50 21 22 23 23

10 ARGENTIERO Mattia 22/09/2004 A.S.D. Gloria Fit 77 1602007 46,49 20 21 22 22

11 ZONTA Tommaso 05/05/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 49,80 19 20 21 20

12 QUARANTA Emiliano 29/03/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 49,33 16 17 18 18

13 BROCCOLATO Marco 30/01/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 48,21 15 16 17 17

14 TAYLOR Simon 19/08/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 49,34 15 16 17 17

15 CHINZI Samuel 24/08/2004 A.C.S.D. In Mare 1906076 46,86 15 16 16 16

16 LUI Pietro 25/06/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 48,82 15 16 16 16

17 TAYLOR David 19/08/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 45,72 15 15 15 15

56 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07/05/2004 A.S.D.Best‐Gym 1902077 52,74 65 66 67 67

2 STRAFELLA Ruben 15/04/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 55,61 48 49 50 50

3 CAMPAGNA Davide 29/07/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 51,69 40 41 42 42

4 MALERBA BUONGIORNO Joan Sabastian 01/05/2004 A.S.D. Pesistica Ostuni 1602009 53,70 36 36 37 37

5 LENZI Alessandro 29/04/2004 A.S.D.Polizia Di Stato Livorno 0904059 54,33 25 25 26 26

6 BORDIGNON Thomas 30/07/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 53,00 23 24 25 25

7 AVESANI Matteo 06/06/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 55,19 17 18 19 19

8 SACARA Cristian Vitalie 27/05/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 50,20 15 16 17 17

9 SETTE Giulio 17/03/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 50,60 15 16 17 17

10 MENEGHINI Gabriel 01/04/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 55,07 15 16 17 17

11 DONADUSSI Pietro Angelo 20/10/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 55,60 15 16 17 17

62 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 CASULA Lorenzo 08/07/2004 S.S.D. G.S.Vv.F.`C.Tomei` Livorno 0904007 59,41 65 66 67 65

2 CASTELLETTI Samuele 07/04/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 59,25 40 41 42 42

3 TAGARIELLI Fabrizio 01/08/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 60,17 40 41 42 42

4 GRECO Daniele 18/07/2004 Wellness Center S.C.S.D. 1605008 56,65 32 33 34 34

5 NANGANO CAPPELLO Rosario Pio 01/07/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 56,81 33 33 34 33

6 CARRINO Mattia 28/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 59,33 30 31 32 32

7 MANTOVAN Francesco 14/08/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 59,02 28 29 30 30

8 VINCO Nicola 07/06/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 61,09 27 28 29 29

9 TRIANNI Mattia 12/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 56,51 25 26 27 27

10 TALLUTO Alessio 23/01/2004 A.S.D. Hardsport 1902070 61,44 25 26 27 27

11 FORMAGGIO Riccardo 22/04/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 58,85 21 22 23 23

12 SEVESO Simone 28/09/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 57,37 20 21 22 22

13 PERIN Riccardo 07/01/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 58,30 15 16 17 17

14 RIGHETTI Andrea 04/12/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 59,82 15 16 17 17

69 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 TARANTINO Gioele 10/07/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 62,11 47 48 49 49

2 PARDINI Samuele 11/12/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 65,09 40 41 42 42

3 PUCCIA Roberto 22/05/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 64,81 38 39 40 38

4 MACALUSO Giovanni 16/06/2004 A.S.D. Club Atletico Ercole 1902025 65,26 33 34 35 35

5 GAZZOLA Antonio 13/02/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 68,60 26 27 28 28

6 NERI Samuel 24/07/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 63,90 20 21 22 22

69+ kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 SCRIMA Giuseppe 16/03/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 87,06 60 60 61 61

2 CAPRIATI Vito 09/05/2004 A.S.D. Hard Work 1601106 77,98 53 54 54 54

3 BORSA Francesco 27/11/2004 A.S.D. Judo Salerno 1505092 73,94 23 24 25 25

4 TRIBUZIO Ruben 01/04/2004 A.S.D. Sportland 1601102 91,08 23 24 25 25

5 MOLON Nicholas 16/07/2004 Linea E Salute Wellness Club S.S.D. Arl 0311089 77,55 50 50 50 0

GRAN PREMIO PRIME ALZATE ESERCIZIO di STRAPPO MASCHILE 2017



40 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 BARBERA Clarissa 05/07/2004 Fitness Club S.S.D. Srl 0103050 37,20 17 19 19 19

44 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 BATTISTETTI Elena 15/05/2004 A.S.D. Pesistica Pordenone 0602004 43,60 38 39 40 40

2 FENUCCIO Eleonora 22/01/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 41,05 29 30 31 30

48 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27/08/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 46,85 43 44 45 44

2 ROSSETTI Noemi 16/11/2004 A.S.D. Biogliopesi 0103046 46,73 38 39 40 40

3 VECCARI Federica 22/10/2004 Wellness Center S.C.S.D. 1605008 46,98 29 30 31 31

4 VULLO Natasha 08/09/2004 A.S.D. Centro Sportivo Culturale Scolastica Vena 0106120 47,87 30 31 32 31

5 TORNABENE Noemi 24/08/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 47,16 26 27 28 28

6 PULEO Sara 11/09/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 44,35 26 27 28 27

7 NEGGAD Rayane 02/08/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 46,81 20 21 22 22

8 RUSSOLILLO Alessia 15/03/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 47,69 18 18 19 19

9 AUCELLI Francesca Maria 12/06/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 44,42 16 17 18 18

10 USHETTIGE DON Angela 24/05/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 45,87 11 12 13 13

11 DE ANTONI Maria Nives 21/10/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 44,10 10 11 12 12

12 VERTUANI Viviana 01/08/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 44,21 10 11 12 12

13 RINALDI Jessica 23/12/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 47,71 10 11 12 12

53 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 LUTZU Anna Chiara 15/08/2004 A.S.D. Sollevamento Pesi Uri 2004016 49,72 55 55 55 55

2 DEMIRI Sejla 07/06/2004 A.S.D. Miossport 0604007 50,90 33 34 35 35

3 BENTIVEGNA Francesca 02/02/2004 A.S.D. Centro Sportivo Culturale Scolastica Vena 0106120 51,85 33 34 34 34

4 FARRIS Denise 16/12/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 50,03 30 31 32 32

5 ROMANO Alessandra 14/09/2004 Albachiara Sport Fitness S.S.D.A R.L. 1001024 48,06 28 29 30 30

6 VACCA Federica 14/11/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 49,91 28 29 30 29

7 CORONGIU Rita 08/05/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 49,88 23 24 25 25

8 CHIRIATTI Enola 02/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 49,84 19 20 21 21

9 ZAMBONI Lara 10/04/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 51,20 15 16 17 17

10 ZANINI Gaia Maria 21/03/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 52,00 10 11 12 12

11 AIELLO Silvia 30/08/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 52,01 10 11 12 12

58 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 GALLO Martina 05/03/2004 A.S.D. Body Sculpt 1804026 55,00 26 27 28 28

2 BRIGINI Arianna 19/03/2004 Società  Ginnastica Pavese A.S.D. 0309023 57,46 26 27 28 28

3 CAVALLIN Sofia 08/05/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 54,00 18 19 20 20

4 LUONGO Stephanye 12/01/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 54,36 18 19 20 20

5 FIORETTA Anna 26/10/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 54,20 10 11 12 12

6 BECCHELLI Benedetta 30/01/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 55,23 10 11 12 12

7 MIGLIORINI Benedetta 17/03/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 57,26 10 11 12 12

8 VELEZ Valentina 04/01/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 57,43 10 11 12 12

9 NITTI Donatella 18/09/2004 Wellness Center S.C.S.D. 1605008 57,42 38 38 38 0

58+ kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 FRANCO Giulia 02/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 76,67 55 55 56 56

2 FARINA Giorgia 11/07/2004 A.S.D. Vlasov 200 1906084 61,71 45 46 47 47

3 PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12/02/2004 Accademia Atletica Veneziano A.S.D. 1603004 76,78 40 41 42 42

4 SECCI Arianna 02/01/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 72,33 37 38 39 39

5 RAGONE Francesca 21/02/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 65,13 35 36 37 37

6 DETTORI Federica 12/03/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 81,35 30 31 32 32

7 FAVARO Alice 19/09/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 73,00 26 27 28 28

8 TORNESE Delia 29/05/2004 Accademia Atletica Veneziano A.S.D. 1603004 76,75 26 27 28 28

9 ACCETTA Maria 13/06/2004 A.C.S.D. In Mare 1906076 58,27 25 26 27 27

10 BRUNO Maria Francesca 02/04/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 60,19 25 26 27 27

11 DE SANTIS Alessia 07/04/2004 Pesistica Capurso A.S.D. 1601119 58,16 20 21 22 22

12 ALBERTON Marta 27/04/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 70,20 21 22 22 22

13 DI BARI Josephine 01/12/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 65,29 18 19 20 20

14 SIMONETTO Emma 11/08/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 68,90 17 18 19 18

15 MOFFO Ludovica 21/08/2004 A.S.D. Judo Salerno 1505092 61,34 12 13 14 14

16 ANTOLINI Giorgia 07/01/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 58,10 10 11 12 12

17 CELI Giada 17/02/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 59,31 10 11 12 12

18 AVESANI Beatrice 05/07/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 59,34 10 11 12 12

19 GENCZ Roberta 09/03/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 60,46 10 11 12 12

20 QUATRALE Valeria 28/06/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 61,24 10 11 12 12

GRAN PREMIO PRIME ALZATE ESERCIZIO di STRAPPO FEMMINILE 2017



45 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 STAFFILANO Saul 20/10/2004 Pesistica Athlas Teramo A.S.D. 1304007 44,10 58 59 60 60

2 RICCI Gabriele 13/10/2004 S.S.D. G.S.Vv.F.`C.Tomei` Livorno 0904007 44,00 52 53 54 54

3 MARRAS Alessio 01/03/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 44,85 53 54 55 54

4 GIORGIO Roberto 06/02/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 44,69 51 52 53 53

5 BATTAGLIA Emanuele 08/12/2004 Daniel Master`S Club A.S.D. 1909063 45,00 48 49 50 49

6 SCATIGNA Luca 22/05/2004 Soc.Ginnastica Angiulli A.S.D. 1601002 43,68 46 47 48 48

7 CHIUSSO Giovanni 20/03/2004 A.S.D. Miossport 0604007 42,60 40 40 41 41

8 PICARI Kevin 23/10/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 36,77 26 27 28 28

9 MELI Mirko 13/07/2004 A.S.D. Hector Club 1902038 35,04 25 26 27 27

10 CASTIGLIONE Manuel 29/02/2004 A.S.D. Libertas Weight Lifting Club 1902046 38,71 25 26 26 26

11 CARINATO Matteo 02/07/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 40,00 23 24 25 25

12 CERANTOLA Andrea 08/09/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 41,04 21 22 23 23

13 CUCILIARI Domenico 19/07/2004 A.S.D. Amici Della Polizia 1805003 42,10 20 20 21 21

14 FAVRETTO Damiano 31/08/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 41,85 20 21 21 20

15 BONAFINI Riccardo 28/09/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 36,68 15 16 17 17

16 TOPPAN Giovanni 17/11/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 40,10 15 16 17 17

17 NEGRI Luca 19/01/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 42,44 15 16 17 17

18 BAVIERA Francesco 12/05/2004 A.S.D. Judo Salerno 1505092 42,38 15 15 15 0

50 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 FRANCESCHINI Giovanni 24/10/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 49,90 78 79 80 80

2 MALACASA Matteo 13/10/2004 A.S.D. Sport And Power 1902076 49,68 62 63 64 64

3 CAPUZZO Giovanni 30/06/2004 A.S.D. Club Atletico Ercole 1902025 49,37 59 60 61 61

4 PANI Alessandro 12/01/2004 A.S.D. Universit Sport 2008 2001017 47,73 55 56 57 57

5 PINNA Leonardo 18/03/2004 A.S.D. Sollevamento Pesi Uri 2004016 47,67 40 40 40 40

6 CANNELLA Nicolay 04/01/2004 A.C.S.D. In Mare 1906076 47,44 37 38 39 39

7 ARGENTIERO Mattia 22/09/2004 A.S.D. Gloria Fit 77 1602007 46,49 28 29 30 30

8 BELLON Giulio Massimo 12/12/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 47,09 27 28 29 29

9 MORELLATO Davide 05/11/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 46,90 26 27 28 28

10 ZONTA Tommaso 05/05/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 49,80 22 23 23 23

11 CHINZI Samuel 24/08/2004 A.C.S.D. In Mare 1906076 46,86 20 20 21 20

12 TESSER Gioele 26/02/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 49,50 19 20 21 20

13 QUARANTA Emiliano 29/03/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 49,33 17 18 19 19

14 LUI Pietro 25/06/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 48,82 16 17 18 18

15 TAYLOR Simon 19/08/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 49,34 16 17 18 18

16 TAYLOR David 19/08/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 45,72 15 16 17 17

17 BROCCOLATO Marco 30/01/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 48,21 15 16 17 17

56 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 STRAFELLA Ruben 15/04/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 55,61 62 63 64 64

2 CAMPAGNA Davide 29/07/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 51,69 51 52 53 53

3 MALERBA BUONGIORNO Joan Sabastian 01/05/2004 A.S.D. Pesistica Ostuni 1602009 53,70 40 41 42 42

4 LENZI Alessandro 29/04/2004 A.S.D.Polizia Di Stato Livorno 0904059 54,33 33 34 35 34

5 BORDIGNON Thomas 30/07/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 53,00 26 27 28 28

6 MENEGHINI Gabriel 01/04/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 55,07 20 21 22 22

7 AVESANI Matteo 06/06/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 55,19 17 18 19 19

8 SACARA Cristian Vitalie 27/05/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 50,20 15 16 17 17

9 SETTE Giulio 17/03/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 50,60 15 16 17 17

10 DONADUSSI Pietro Angelo 20/10/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 55,60 15 16 17 17

11 GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07/05/2004 A.S.D.Best‐Gym 1902077 52,74 85 85 85 0

62 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 CASULA Lorenzo 08/07/2004 S.S.D. G.S.Vv.F.`C.Tomei` Livorno 0904007 59,41 78 78 79 79

2 TAGARIELLI Fabrizio 01/08/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 60,17 50 51 52 51

3 NANGANO CAPPELLO Rosario Pio 01/07/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 56,81 42 43 44 44

4 CASTELLETTI Samuele 07/04/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 59,25 41 42 43 43

5 GRECO Daniele 18/07/2004 Wellness Center S.C.S.D. 1605008 56,65 38 39 40 40

6 CARRINO Mattia 28/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 59,33 38 39 40 40

7 VINCO Nicola 07/06/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 61,09 35 36 37 37

8 MANTOVAN Francesco 14/08/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 59,02 33 34 35 35

9 TRIANNI Mattia 12/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 56,51 30 31 32 32

10 FORMAGGIO Riccardo 22/04/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 58,85 27 28 29 29

11 TALLUTO Alessio 23/01/2004 A.S.D. Hardsport 1902070 61,44 26 27 28 28

12 SEVESO Simone 28/09/2004 Sporting Club Lessinia S.S.D. A R.L. 0506067 57,37 22 23 24 24

13 PERIN Riccardo 07/01/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 58,30 15 16 17 17

14 RIGHETTI Andrea 04/12/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 59,82 15 16 17 17

69 kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 TARANTINO Gioele 10/07/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 62,11 58 59 60 59

2 PARDINI Samuele 11/12/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 65,09 53 54 55 55

3 PUCCIA Roberto 22/05/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 64,81 52 53 54 54

4 MACALUSO Giovanni 16/06/2004 A.S.D. Club Atletico Ercole 1902025 65,26 43 44 44 44

5 GAZZOLA Antonio 13/02/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 68,60 31 32 33 33

6 NERI Samuel 24/07/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 63,90 25 26 27 26

69+ kg

Pos Cognome Nome Anno Società Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 SCRIMA Giuseppe 16/03/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 87,06 75 76 77 77

2 CAPRIATI Vito 09/05/2004 A.S.D. Hard Work 1601106 77,98 73 74 75 75

3 MOLON Nicholas 16/07/2004 Linea E Salute Wellness Club S.S.D. Arl 0311089 77,55 55 56 57 56

4 TRIBUZIO Ruben 01/04/2004 A.S.D. Sportland 1601102 91,08 25 26 27 27

5 BORSA Francesco 27/11/2004 A.S.D. Judo Salerno 1505092 73,94 23 24 25 25

GRAN PREMIO PRIME ALZATE ESERCIZIO di SLANCIO MASCHILE 2017



40 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 BARBERA Clarissa 05/07/2004 Fitness Club S.S.D. Srl 0103050 37,20 26 27 28 28

44 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 BATTISTETTI Elena 15/05/2004 A.S.D. Pesistica Pordenone 0602004 43,60 50 51 52 52

2 FENUCCIO Eleonora 22/01/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 41,05 40 41 42 42

48 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27/08/2004 A.S.D.Maxima Sport 0905020 46,85 54 55 56 56

2 ROSSETTI Noemi 16/11/2004 A.S.D. Biogliopesi 0103046 46,73 48 49 50 50

3 VECCARI Federica 22/10/2004 Wellness Center S.C.S.D. 1605008 46,98 39 40 41 41

4 VULLO Natasha 08/09/2004 A.S.D. Centro Sportivo Culturale Scolastica Venaria 1 0106120 47,87 38 39 40 40

5 PULEO Sara 11/09/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 44,35 35 35 36 36

6 TORNABENE Noemi 24/08/2004 Cleadig A.S.D. 1906077 47,16 35 35 36 36

7 NEGGAD Rayane 02/08/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 46,81 23 24 25 25

8 RUSSOLILLO Alessia 15/03/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 47,69 21 22 23 23

9 AUCELLI Francesca Maria 12/06/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 44,42 18 19 20 19

10 DE ANTONI Maria Nives 21/10/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 44,10 15 16 17 17

11 VERTUANI Viviana 01/08/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 44,21 15 16 17 17

12 USHETTIGE DON Angela 24/05/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 45,87 15 16 17 17

13 RINALDI Jessica 23/12/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 47,71 15 16 17 17

53 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 LUTZU Anna Chiara 15/08/2004 A.S.D. Sollevamento Pesi Uri 2004016 49,72 63 64 65 64

2 ROMANO Alessandra 14/09/2004 Albachiara Sport Fitness S.S.D.A R.L. 1001024 48,06 46 46 47 46

3 BENTIVEGNA Francesca 02/02/2004 A.S.D. Centro Sportivo Culturale Scolastica Venaria 1 0106120 51,85 43 44 45 45

4 FARRIS Denise 16/12/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 50,03 40 41 41 41

5 DEMIRI Sejla 07/06/2004 A.S.D. Miossport 0604007 50,90 41 41 42 41

6 VACCA Federica 14/11/2004 A.P.D. Lotta Pesi Umberto I 1875 Vi 0507012 49,91 36 37 38 38

7 CORONGIU Rita 08/05/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 49,88 29 30 31 31

8 CHIRIATTI Enola 02/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 49,84 21 22 23 23

9 ZAMBONI Lara 10/04/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 51,20 20 21 22 22

10 ZANINI Gaia Maria 21/03/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 52,00 15 16 17 17

11 AIELLO Silvia 30/08/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 52,01 15 16 17 17

58 kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 NITTI Donatella 18/09/2004 Wellness Center S.C.S.D. 1605008 57,42 40 41 42 42

2 GALLO Martina 05/03/2004 A.S.D. Body Sculpt 1804026 55,00 36 37 38 38

3 BRIGINI Arianna 19/03/2004 Società  Ginnastica Pavese A.S.D. 0309023 57,46 30 31 32 32

4 CAVALLIN Sofia 08/05/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 54,00 21 22 23 23

5 LUONGO Stephanye 12/01/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 54,36 21 22 23 23

6 FIORETTA Anna 26/10/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 54,20 15 16 17 17

7 BECCHELLI Benedetta 30/01/2004 A.S.S.D. “Marconi ‐ Galilei“ 0506059 55,23 15 16 17 17

8 MIGLIORINI Benedetta 17/03/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 57,26 15 16 17 17

9 VELEZ Valentina 04/01/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 57,43 15 16 17 17

58+ kg

Pos Cognome Anno Codice Peso STR1 STR2 STR3 STR

1 FRANCO Giulia 02/08/2004 Ass.P.C.R.Dil.Pal.Body`S Training 1604048 76,67 65 66 67 67

2 FARINA Giorgia 11/07/2004 A.S.D. Vlasov 200 1906084 61,71 55 56 57 57

3 PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12/02/2004 Accademia Atletica Veneziano A.S.D. 1603004 76,78 51 52 53 53

4 SECCI Arianna 02/01/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 72,33 50 50 51 50

5 RAGONE Francesca 21/02/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 65,13 40 41 42 42

6 DETTORI Federica 12/03/2004 A.S.D. Scuola Pesistica Lao Silesu 2001023 81,35 40 40 41 41

7 ACCETTA Maria 13/06/2004 A.C.S.D. In Mare 1906076 58,27 32 33 34 34

8 BRUNO Maria Francesca 02/04/2004 A.S.D. Fitness Center 1601027 60,19 30 31 32 32

9 TORNESE Delia 29/05/2004 Accademia Atletica Veneziano A.S.D. 1603004 76,75 30 31 32 32

10 ALBERTON Marta 27/04/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 70,20 28 29 30 30

11 FAVARO Alice 19/09/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 73,00 26 27 28 28

12 DE SANTIS Alessia 07/04/2004 Pesistica Capurso A.S.D. 1601119 58,16 25 26 27 27

13 SIMONETTO Emma 11/08/2004 A.S.S.D.“I.C.Loria“ 0504027 68,90 21 22 23 23

14 DI BARI Josephine 01/12/2004 Royal Gym A.S.D. 1502061 65,29 18 19 20 20

15 ANTOLINI Giorgia 07/01/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 58,10 15 16 17 17

16 CELI Giada 17/02/2004 Fondazione Marcantonio Bentegodi 0506009 59,31 15 16 17 17

17 AVESANI Beatrice 05/07/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 59,34 15 16 17 17

18 GENCZ Roberta 09/03/2004 Cus Verona Scaligera 1905 A.S.D. 0506064 60,46 15 16 17 17

19 QUATRALE Valeria 28/06/2004 Atletica Pesante Adige A.S.D. 0506002 61,24 15 16 17 17

20 MOFFO Ludovica 21/08/2004 A.S.D. Judo Salerno 1505092 61,34 12 13 14 14

GRAN PREMIO PRIME ALZATE ESERCIZIO di SLANCIO FEMMINILE 2017


